

Burren Programme Intervention 2 (I-2) Reference Costs revised Dec '20

A: Walling, Fencing, Gates							
Stone wall repair	Unit	Detail	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Wall repair: internal	Per metre	Internal Boundary Walls	4.00	75%	3.00	No	No
Wall repair: external	Per metre	External Boundary Walls	4.00	50%	2.00	No	No
Drawing stone	Per hour	Tractor, trailer/box and labour	36.50	50%	18.25	No	No
Post and Wire Fencing	Unit	Detail	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Post, single strand electric plus sheep wire	Per metre	Incl. materials and labour	6.30	50%	3.15	Proof	No
Post and single strand electric wire	Per metre	Incl. materials and labour	1.85	50%	0.93	Proof	No
Metal Stakes & Tape	Per metre	Incl. materials and labour	0.50	50%	0.25	Proof	No
Fencing - various	Per metre	Incl. materials and labour	TBD	TBD	TBD	Yes	Yes
Fencer Units	Unit	Detail	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Solar fencer 12V - high power	Per fencer	High power (40-60 acre span)	495.87	50%	247.94	Yes	No
Solar fencer 12V - regular	Per fencer	Regular (15 acre span)	281.36	50%	140.68	Yes	No
Electric fencer - high power	Per fencer	High power (e.g. 40km span)	204.90	50%	102.45	Yes	No
Electric fencer - regular	Per fencer	Regular (e.g. B50)	135.61	50%	67.81	Yes	No
Fencer - other	Per fencer	To be specified in I-2 plan	TBD	50%	TBD	Yes	No
Gates	Unit	Detail	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Burren Gate & Posts	Per gate	All sizes of metal gate	510.00	75%	382.50	Proof	No
Burren gate - retrofit	Per gate	All sizes of metal gate	327.00	75%	245.25	Proof	No
Burren gatepost - fit	Per post	All sizes of metal gate	102.50	75%	76.88	Proof	No
Field Gate & RSJ posts	Per gate	All sizes of metal gate	294.05	50%	147.03	Proof	No
Field gate - retrofit	Per gate	All sizes of metal gate	112.95	50%	56.48	Proof	No
Field gatepost - retrofit	Per post	All sizes of metal gate	101.90	50%	50.95	Proof	No
B: Water Provision							
Water collection and storage	Unit	Capacity	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Plastic Storage tanks	Per tank	9000 L (1980 gal)	1211.00	50%	605.50	Proof	No
Plastic Storage tanks	Per tank	6000 L (1320 gal)	1089.00	50%	544.50	Proof	No
Plastic Storage tanks	Per tank	3000 L (660 gal)	601.00	50%	300.50	Proof	No
Plastic Storage tanks	Per tank	1360 L (300 gal)	333.00	50%	166.50	Proof	No
Plastic Storage tanks	Per tank	Various (>9,000 L capacity) estimate cost by quote	TBD	50%	TBD	Yes	No
Precast Concrete Storage tanks	Per tank	9464 L (2500 gal)	2618.00	50%	1309.00	Proof	No
Precast Concrete Storage tanks	Per tank	6814 L (1800 gal)	1910.00	50%	955.00	Proof	No
Precast Concrete Storage tanks	Per tank	4164 L (1100 gal)	1211.00	50%	605.50	Proof	No
Poured Concrete Storage tanks	Per tank	Various - estimate cost using formula	TBD	50%	TBD	Yes	Yes
Poured Concrete Storage tanks	Per tank	Various - estimate cost by quote	TBD	50%	TBD	Yes	Yes
Water transfer - pumps & piping	Unit	Size	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Water Pipe	Per 150m roll	1/2" Normal Gauge	81.00	50%	40.50	Proof	No
Water Pipe	Per 150m roll	1/2" Heavy Gauge	134.67	50%	67.34	Proof	No
Water Pipe	Per 150m roll	3/4" Normal Gauge	119.33	50%	59.67	Proof	No
Water Pipe	Per 150m roll	3/4" Heavy Gauge	161.67	50%	80.84	Proof	No
Water Pipe	Per 150m roll	1" Normal Gauge	162.33	50%	81.17	Proof	No
Water Pipe	Per 150m roll	1" Heavy Gauge	236.33	50%	118.17	Proof	No
Water Pipe	Per 150m roll	1 1/2" Normal Gauge	211.67	50%	105.84	Proof	No
Water Pipe	Per 150m roll	2" Normal Gauge	397.33	50%	198.67	Proof	No
Stop valve	Per valve	All sizes	33.54	50%	16.77	Proof	No
Pasture Pump	Per pump	Various	332.75	50%	166.38	Yes	No
Petrol Pump	Per pump	Various	555.46	50%	277.73	Yes	No
Hydraulic RAM pump	Per pump	Various	616.13	50%	308.07	Yes	No
Water Pump - other	Per pump	Various	TBD	50%	TBD	Yes	No
Round Plastic Drinking troughs	Per trough	1800 L (450 gal)	609.47	50%	304.74	Proof	No
Round Plastic Drinking troughs	Per trough	1400 L (350 gal)	497.91	50%	248.96	Proof	No
Round Plastic Drinking troughs	Per trough	1000 L (250 gal)	362.33	50%	181.17	Proof	No
Round Plastic Drinking troughs	Per trough	180 gal	315.09	50%	157.55	Proof	No
Rectangular Plastic Drinking troughs	Per trough	90 gal	159.27	50%	79.64	Proof	No
Rectangular Concrete Drinking troughs	Rectangular	500 gal	493.92	50%	246.96	Proof	No
Rectangular Concrete Drinking troughs	Rectangular	300 gal	332.05	50%	166.03	Proof	No
Rectangular Concrete Drinking troughs	Rectangular	150 gal	199.19	50%	99.60	Proof	No

C: Feeding Equipment							
Feed equipment	Unit	Size	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Mobile Plastic Feed bins	Per bin	1/2 or 1 tonne	355.63	50%	177.82	Yes	No
Steel Feed Troughs	Per trough	8 foot single	107.25	50%	53.63	Yes	No
Steel Feed Troughs	Per trough	8 foot double	142.43	50%	71.22	Yes	No
Feed Silos	Per unit	Various	TBD	25%	TBD	Yes	No

D: Access Provision							
Track installation and repair	Unit	Job type	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Construction of New Track	Per metre	New track	16.00	25%	4.00	No	No
Unsurfaced Track Repair	Per metre	Existing track upgrade	8.00	25%	2.00	No	No
Surfaced track re-dressing	Per metre	Resurfacing	4.00	25%	1.00	No	No
Tracks - various	Per metre	Various	TBD	25%	TBD	Yes	Yes

E: Protective clothing							
PPE (Personal Protective Equipment)	Unit	Size	Actual €	Funding rate	Funded €	Receipt	D2
Chainsaw protective kit (chaps, gloves and	Per kit	Various	128.00	50%	64.00	Yes	No
Chainsaw safety trousers	Per unit	Various	114.00	50%	57.00	Yes	No
Chainsaw safety gloves	Per pair	Various	33.00	50%	16.50	Yes	No
Chainsaw helmet (incl. visor and earmuffs)	Per unit	One size	82.00	50%	41.00	Yes	No
Chainsaw boots or wellies	Per pair	Various	163.00	50%	81.50	Yes	No
Steel toe-capped safety boots	Per pair	Various	61.00	50%	30.50	Yes	No
Chemical protective kit (overalls, mask &	Per kit	One size	49.00	75%	36.75	Yes	No

F: Stonefacing and painting							
Painting of concrete/block structures	Per sq. metre	Unit rate	4.00	75%	3.00	Yes	No
Stonefacing	Per sq. metre	Estimated cost	TBD	75%	TBD	Yes	No

G: Labour and Machinery							
Labour & Machinery type		Actual Hourly €	Actual Daily €		Funded €	Receipt	D2
General Labour (per person)		13.50	108.00		TBD by %	Yes*	Yes*
Person with strimmer or chainsaw		21.88	175.04		TBD by %	Yes*	Yes*
Tractor and trailer/box (incl. driver)		36.50	292.00		TBD by %	Yes*	Yes*
Mini Digger, Bobcat, Dumper (incl. driver)		24.30	194.40		TBD by %	Yes*	Yes*
Tractor & topper (incl. driver)		37.40	299.20		TBD by %	Yes*	Yes*
Tractor and Chipper (incl. driver)		30.00	240.00		TBD by %	Yes*	Yes*
Digger and driver		32.70	261.60		TBD by %	Yes*	Yes*
Track Machine and driver		37.30	298.40		TBD by %	Yes*	Yes*

* if ext. contractor *if 1-off workings

Legend

TBD = To Be Determined

Receipt

No = no receipt available or needed (e.g. wall repair).

Proof = receipt needed for proof of purchase (e.g. gate or water trough installation).

Yes = receipt needed and payment will be made based on the lower of the two amounts; planned or receipted (this is for items/tasks where prices are variable).